

**CWPOA No. 7807 of 2019**

04.03.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 9, 13 and 14.

None for the remaining respondents.

As per report of the Registry, post admission notices have not been issued to respondents No. 10 to 12, 15 and 16. Let steps for the service of said respondents be taken within two weeks and thereafter notice be issued to them, returnable for 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2021.

List on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2021.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 04, 2021  
*(bhupender)*