

CWPOA No.7807 of 2019

29.09.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 9, 13 and 14.

None for respondents No.10, 12, 15 and 16.

CMPT No.672 of 2021

No order, at this stage, is required to be passed in this application, as service is not completed and the same is disposed of, accordingly.

CWPOA No.7807 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.10,12, 15 and 16 stand served. As none has put in appearance on their behalf, they are proceeded against *ex parte*. Further, respondent No.11 is stated to be unserved for want of correct address. Let, correct address alongwith fresh process fee of said respondent be filed two weeks and thereafter notice be issued to him, returnable for **12.11.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 29, 2021

(Rishi)