

**CWPOA No. 7807 of 2019**

12.11.2021 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for the remaining respondents.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No. 11. On the request of Mr. Parmar, two weeks' more time is granted to take fresh steps for the service of said respondent by providing his correct address as well as process fee. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable for 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 12, 2021  
*(bhupender)*