

CWPOA No.7807 of 2019

07.01.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No.10, 12, 15 and 16 *ex parte*.

None for respondent No.11.

As per report of the Registry, respondent No.11 stands served. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.11, said respondent is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2022
(Rishi)