

Inder Pal Vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 7807 of 2019

30.09.2022 Present: Mrs. Ranjana Parmar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dixit Salhotra, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No. 10, 12, 15 and 16 *ex parte*.

None for respondent No. 11.

CMPT No. 901 of 2022

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the main petition is ordered to be listed for final hearing on 14.11.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 30, 2022
(narender)