

Inder Pal Vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 7807 of 2019

14.11.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vishal Sigh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No. 10, 12, 15 and 16 *ex parte*.

None for respondent No. 11.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 7th December, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 14, 2022
(bhupender)