

Inder Pal vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 7807 of 2019

28.12.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Dixit Salhotra, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No. 10, 12, 15 and 16 *ex parte*.

Heard for some time. The petitioner is directed to place on record the following:-

- (a) Order of his initial appointment as Patwari;
- (b) Order of his promotion to the post of Kanungo from the post of Patwari; and
- (c) Copy of representation that was filed by him in the year 2007 alongwith the copy of order of rejection thereof.

Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 28, 2022
(narender)