

Inder Pal Vs State of H.P and ors.

**CWPOA No.7807 of 2019**

12.12.2024

Present: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No.10, 12, 15 and 16 *ex parte*.

List on 4.1.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

December 12, 2024

(*tabrez*)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**