

**Inder Pal Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPOA No.7807 of 2019**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 19, 13 and 14.

Respondents No.10, 12, 15 and 16 ex-parte.

As jointly prayed, list the matter

**03.04.2025.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

January 08, 2025  
*[Bhardwaj]*