

**Inder Pal versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others**

**CWPOA No.7807 of 2019**

**03.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Undersigned was part of Special Principal Bench today, which continued till 04:45 p.m. Accordingly, instant matter, which was listed for final hearing, is deferred.

List the matter after four weeks.

**November 03, 2025**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**