

**Inder Pal vs. State of H.P and others**

**CWPOA No.7807 of 2019**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr.Dinesh Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Ms.Supriya Chaudhary, Advocate vice Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 9, 13 and 14.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.4 to 9, 13 and 14 submits that the original counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.

At her request, the matter is adjourned for 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

March 25, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**