

Inder Pal vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPOA No.7807 of 2019

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to
9, 13 and 14.

Respondents No.10 to 12 proceeded against ex parte
vide order dated 07.01.2022.

Respondents No.15 and 16 proceeded against ex parte
vide order dated 20.09.2021.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

April 09, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**